
First published in the Government *Gazette*, Electronic Edition, on 20th December 2016 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 652

**CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT
(CHAPTER 36)**

**CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND (INVESTMENT SCHEMES)
(AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2016**

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 77(1) of the Central Provident Fund Act, the Minister for Manpower, after consulting with the Central Provident Fund Board, makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations are the Central Provident Fund (Investment Schemes) (Amendment) Regulations 2016 and come into operation on 1 January 2017.

Amendment of regulation 16

2. Regulation 16(7) of the Central Provident Fund (Investment Schemes) Regulations (Rg 9) (called in these Regulations the principal Regulations) is amended by deleting the words “Minimum Sum” in sub-paragraphs (a), (b) and (c) and substituting in each case the words “Retirement Sum”.

Amendment of regulation 31

3. Regulation 31(5) of the principal Regulations is amended by deleting the words “Minimum Sum” in sub-paragraphs (a), (b) and (c) and substituting in each case the words “Retirement Sum”.

Amendment of regulation 40

4. Regulation 40(3) of the principal Regulations is amended by deleting the words “minimum sum” in sub-paragraph (a) and substituting the words “retirement sum”.

*[G.N. Nos. S 723/2006; S 514/2007; S 704/2007;
S 145/2008; S 511/2008; S 85/2009; S 179/2009;
S 335/2010; S 819/2010; S 44/2011; S 857/2014;
S 744/2015]*